PARISH OF OUR LADY AND ST DAVID

CWMBRAN

(Registered Charity No. 242380)

Parish Priest: Canon John Griffiths Tel: 01633 482346
Parish Deacon: Rev Peter MclLaren Tel: 01633 770754
Parish Sister: Sr Thecla Tel: 01633 483232

Safeguarding Officer: John Metcalfe Tel: 007977108478

SUNDAY 5™ APRIL 2015 EASTER SUNDAY OF THE RESURRECTION OF THE LORD

Psalter week 1

When the Word is proclaimed, it is real and active the Lord is present, and what is described is, in a sense,

happening now. On certain days this is made more obvious by the selection of scripture that refers to a particular

time or day. Such a selection occurs this morning, when we go with Mary Magdalene to visit the tomb, only to

make with her a momentous discovery: the tomb is empty, HE IS RISEN!

PARISH LITURGY AND DEVOTIONS THIS WEEK

Morning Prayer: Mon 9.40a.m, Tues, Wed, Thurs and Fri 9.10am

Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Saturday

Sunday

7.30pm

9.30am
11.15am

10.00am
9.30am
9.30am
9.30am
4.45pm
9.30am
1.15pm
4.30pm
6.00pm
9.30am
11.15am

Our Lady’s

Our Lady’s
St David’s

Easter Vigil : The People of the Parish

Easter Sunday of the Resurrection of the Lord
Ints: Patricia Harnett (DS)

Catherine Price (M)

Baptism
9.30am Mass OLA

We welcome Jenson
Hennah into our Parish
Family and
congratulate his
parents as he begins

Our Lady’s | Ints R&D Hurley (TH) his Faith journey
St David’s Catherine O’Brien (DO’B)

Our Lady’s | Sue Jenkins (PJ)

St David’s Brian Draisy (S&PS) Thank You

Thank you to the

Our Lady’s | Vigil for John Patrick Crowley

Our Lady’s | Gordon Worsfold volunteers who helped
Our Lady’s | Funeral Mass for John Patrick Crowley collate and staple the
St David’s Giammina Armelim Divine Mercy Sunday Easter Booklet.

Our Lady’s | Jan Jakubowski (JJ)
Our Lady’s | Tom & Marian Soulters (GS)
St David’s The People of the Parish

Holy Communion

Programme
The last session will

take place on
Monday, 13th April
and the children will
make their First Holy
Communion of
Saturday, 18" April in
Our Lady’s Church

Responsorial Psalm

Give thanks to the Lord for he is good, for his
love has no end. Let the sons of Israel say: “His

Sacrament of Confirmation

The first meeting for
Confirmation candidates will be

love has no end.” The Lord’s right hand has
triumphed; his right hand raised me. |shall not
die, I shall live and recount his deeds. The
stone which the builders rejected has become
the corner stone. This is the work of the Lord,
a marvel in our eyes.

held on Tuesday April 14th at
6pm in St Anne's room at Our
Lady of the Angels church.
Anyone who is in year 8 or older
is invited to attend. Parents are
asked to accompany their

children to the first meeting
First Reading: Acts of the Apostles 10:34, 37-43

Second Reading: Colossians 3:1-4
Gospel Reading: John 20:1-9

Welcome to Kirsty, Tammy and Stephen who were received into
full communion with the Catholic Church at the Easter Vigil




Divine Mercy Sunday
11" April at Llantarnam Abbey
2pm Adoration & Confessions
3pm Chaplet, Veneration of Image and Benediction

A Happy and Peaceful Easter to
you all
from
Canon John and Deacon Peter




