

PARISH OF OUR LADY AND ST DAVID

CWMBRAN

(Registered Charity No. 242380)

Parish Priest: Canon John Griffiths Tel: 01633 482346 Parish Deacon: Rev Peter McLaren Tel: 01633 770754

Parish Sister: Sr Thecla Tel: 01633 483232

Safeguarding Officer: John Metcalfe Tel: 007977108478

SUNDAY 5TH APRIL 2015 EASTER SUNDAY OF THE RESURRECTION OF THE LORD

Psalter week 1

When the Word is proclaimed, it is real and active the Lord is present, and what is described is, in a sense, happening now. On certain days this is made more obvious by the selection of scripture that refers to a particular time or day. Such a selection occurs this morning, when we go with Mary Magdalene to visit the tomb, only to make with her a momentous discovery: the tomb is empty, <u>HE IS RISEN!</u>

PARISH LITURGY AND DEVOTIONS THIS WEEK

Morning Prayer: Mon 9.40a.m, Tues, Wed, Thurs and Fri 9.10am

Saturday	7.30pm	Our Lady's	Easter Vigil: The People of the Parish
			Easter Sunday of the Resurrection of the Lord
Sunday	9.30am	Our Lady's	Ints: Patricia Harnett (DS)
	11.15am	St David's	Catherine Price (M)
Monday	<u>10.00am</u>	Our Lady's	Ints R&D Hurley (TH)
Tuesday	9.30am	St David's	Catherine O'Brien (DO'B)
Wednesday	9.30am	Our Lady's	Sue Jenkins (PJ)
Thursday	9.30am	St David's	Brian Draisy (S&PS)
	4.45pm	Our Lady's	Vigil for John Patrick Crowley
Friday	9.30am	Our Lady's	Gordon Worsfold
	1.15pm	Our Lady's	Funeral Mass for John Patrick Crowley
Saturday	4.30pm	St David's	Giammina Armelim Divine Mercy Sunday
	6.00pm	Our Lady's	Jan Jakubowski (JJ)
Sunday	9.30am	Our Lady's	Tom & Marian Soulters (GS)
	11.15am	St David's	The People of the Parish

Baptism 9.30am Mass OLA

We welcome Jenson Hennah into our Parish Family and congratulate his parents as he begins his Faith journey

Thank You
Thank you to the
volunteers who helped
collate and staple the
Easter Booklet.

Holy Communion
Programme
The last session will
take place on
Monday, 13th April
and the children will
make their First Holy
Communion of
Saturday, 18th April in
Our Lady's Church

Responsorial Psalm

Give thanks to the Lord for he is good, for his love has no end. Let the sons of Israel say: "His love has no end." The Lord's right hand has triumphed; his right hand raised me. I shall not die, I shall live and recount his deeds. The stone which the builders rejected has become the corner stone. This is the work of the Lord, a marvel in our eyes.

First Reading: Acts of the Apostles 10:34, 37-43

Second Reading: Colossians 3:1-4
Gospel Reading: John 20:1-9

Sacrament of Confirmation

The first meeting for
Confirmation candidates will be
held on Tuesday April 14th at
6pm in St Anne's room at Our
Lady of the Angels church.
Anyone who is in year 8 or older
is invited to attend. Parents are
asked to accompany their
children to the first meeting

Welcome to Kirsty, Tammy and Stephen who were received into full communion with the Catholic Church at the Easter Vigil

Divine Mercy Sunday

11th April at Llantarnam Abbey

2pm Adoration & Confessions

3pm Chaplet, Veneration of Image and Benediction

A Happy and Peaceful Easter to you all from Canon John and Deacon Peter

